
SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Open Bridle

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
Half Past Boon Jesus M. Roman Rocking J Ranch Inc. 71 $1,555.00 10
RJ Piano Man Jesus M. Roman Rocking J Ranch Inc. 57.5 $1,337.50 9
SJR Smooth Cadilac Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 48 $1,250.00 10
Very Smart Luck Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 40 $782.50 8

Sheza VooDoo Dr Karen Stallings Karen Stallings 20 $365.00 2
RR Justa Merada Roy A Rich Candy Flock 13 $320.00 3

Homecreek Twilight Cat Craig A. Cowley Craig And Or Rosie Cowley 10.5 $125.00 3
Little Morias Bet Jason D Grimshaw Lauren M. Boychuk 10 $210.00 2
Wright On Holly Time Dustin G. Turk Rocking J Ranch Inc. 9 $195.00 2

Hickorys Lucky Time Craig A. Cowley Craig or Rosie Cowley 9 $130.00 2

Nics Two Shiners Michael D Berg Elizabeth Kretz 8 $150.00 2

Traveln With Drifter Tucker J Clark Tracey Loomis 7 $105.00 1

Starlights Gunner Karen Stallings Amy S. Finley 6 $75.00 2

Smarty Pantz Karen Stallings Lisa A. Clapp 0 $0.00 4

Metallic Sheree Craig A. Cowley Danielle D Stanton 0 $0.00 3

Purr D Metallic Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch 0 $0.00 2

RJ Preacher Man Roy A Rich Cynthia Vedder-Turner 0 $0.00 2

Very Smart Pearl Sunni Ann Mccormick Nicole Donahoo 0 $0.00 1
SJR Katmandoo Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 0 $0.00 1

Stand With A Fist Tucker J Clark Jill A. Waterman 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Lim Open Bridle

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Spook N Blue Sparks Christine Milburn Christopher John Conley 37 $817.50 10

LilRowdyOneTime Rob Grumann NDRP LLC 34 $760.00 8

Seven S Reyncheck Caitlyn Showalter Grace Davis 30 $665.00 5

RJ Boon Docs Catherine Deel Catherine Deel 23 $515.00 3

LindaBlu Christi N. Milburn Christopher J. Conley 11 $160.00 8

Shesa Special Pastel Caitlyn Showalter Caitlyn Showalter 7 $195.00 2

Pepto And Jac Preston Williams Preston Williams 7 $195.00 2

Frankly Ima Boon Alexandria Zingg Alexandria Zingg 7 $112.50 2

Chics Smart Lena Patrick Appleby Pamela Heitz 7 $95.00 1

Her Lucky Cat Patrick Appleby Julie Donovan 6 $85.00 2

Hickorys Lucky Time Roseann L Cowley Craig And Or Rosie Cowley 0 $0.00 2

Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo Nicole Donahoo 0 $0.00 1

Suns Out Guns Out Patrick Appleby Jacqueline Aiello 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Non Pro Bridle

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Mister Olena Chic Ruth E Noring Ruth E Noring 19 $1,580.00 6

Go Tell That Fox Danielle D Stanton Danielle De Marce Stanton 15 $1,780.00 10

RJ Wheres My Sock Lisa J. Fonden Lisa Fonden 14 $465.00 7

Sparks On The Fence Garrell L. Reilly Garrell Reilly 14 $475.00 2

Little Annies Cash Lisa J Jordan Lisa J Jordan 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Intermediate NP Bridle

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Mister Olena Chic Ruth E Noring Ruth E Noring 42 $1,050.00 8

RJ Smoke Onthe Water K'Lynn N. Occhipinti K'Lynn N. Occhipinti 35 $1,010.00 10

Go Tell That Fox Danielle D Stanton Danielle De Marce Stanton 20 $520.00 10

RJ Wheres My Sock Lisa J. Fonden Lisa Fonden 17 $335.00 6

Sparks On The Fence Garrell L. Reilly Garrell Reilly 17 $345.00 2

Uno Whats Wright Rachel M. Reedy Rachel M Reedy 7 $210.00 1

RJ Boon Docs Catherine Deel Catherine Deel 5 $80.00 3

Little Annies Cash Lisa J Jordan Lisa J Jordan 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Level 1 NP Bridle

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Mister Olena Chic Ruth E Noring Ruth E Noring 38 $747.50 8

RJ Wheres My Sock Lisa J. Fonden Lisa Fonden 37 $895.00 10

RJ Smoke Onthe Water K'Lynn N. Occhipinti K'Lynn N. Occhipinti 33 $672.50 10

RJ Boon Docs Catherine Deel Catherine Deel 15 $225.00 4

Wreckless Rey Ruby Robbins Kelly E And/Or John Hannon 14 $390.00 2

Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo Nicole Donahoo 7 $195.00 1

Little Annies Cash Lisa J Jordan Lisa J Jordan 7 $195.00 1

Perfect Gun Jennifer M. Lieuallen Jennifer Lieuallen 4 $130.00 2

Nics Starlite Karen M Dixon Karen M Dixon 0 $0.00 2

Starlights Gunner Amy S. Finley Amy S. Finley 0 $0.00 2

Uno Whats Wright Rodney J Davey Rachel M Reedy 0 $0.00 1

Stand With A Fist Jill A. Waterman Jill A. Waterman 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Non Pro Hackamore

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Blind Ambition Sarah J Bradley Sarah J Bradley 1 $200.00 3

Bet Shesa Playmate Garrell L. Reilly Preston Williams 6 $500.00 2

Rey Romano Stacy L Duesterhaus Brendan And Stacy Duesterhaus3 $250.00 2

All Hail Da Vinci Lester Walker Lester Walker 3 $250.00 2



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Rookie Rider

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows Season



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Non Pro Two Rein

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Her Lucky Cat Julie Donovan Julie Donovan 13 $560.00 3

RR Simple Man Quentin J Pickett Jessica Saenz 10 $900.00 6

Tisa Sweet Kiss Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 3 $250.00 3

ISR A Little Lace Stacy L Duesterhaus Brendan And Stacy Duesterhaus3 $120.00 2

RR Simple Man - JS Jessica Saenz Jessica Saenz 3 $120.00 2



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Open Two Rein

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows Season Score Total

Wright On Holly Time Dustin G. Turk Rocking J Ranch Inc. 57 $1,705.00 10 1446.5

RR Justa Merada Roy A Rich Candy Flock 57 $1,705.00 10 1438.5

Homecreek Twilight Cat Craig A. Cowley Craig And Or Rosie Cowley 8 $150.00 2 212.5

Home Creek Twilight Cat Craig A. Cowley Craig Cowley 7 $240.00 2 215

Metallic Sheree Craig A. Cowley Danielle D Stanton 6 $100.00 6 836

Hickorys Lucky Time Craig A. Cowley Craig And Or Rosie Cowley 5 $160.00 4 426.5

Cool Ranch Chip Paul C. Bonnello Barbara Crist 5 $90.00 2 277

LowerThaBoom Jason D Grimshaw Painted 4P Ranch 0 $0.00 6 764

Her Lucky Cat Patrick Appleby Julie Donovan 0 $0.00 1 139



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Open Hackamore

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

DragnReys Roy A Rich Paul R. Yoder 61 $2,355.00 10

Rebel Willson Jason D Grimshaw Chris P. Lytle 25 $715.00 4

RR Lay Lady Rey Roy A Rich Roy A Rich Inc 20 $790.00 10

RJ Time And A Half Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 15 $455.00 6

RJ Runaround Sue Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 12 $275.00 2

Hickory Holly Hart Jason D Grimshaw Lauren M. Boychuk 10 $400.00 4

DT This CatsADualRey Tucker J Clark Deeanna Penna 5 $110.00 2

Chica Boom Boom RA Jesus M. Roman Alexis Cole 0 $0.00 2

Geez Paul C. Bonnello Justin McMorrow 0 $0.00 2



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Lim Open Hackamore

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

RJ Cat From Tokyo Caitlyn Showalter Rocking J Ranch Inc. 8 $1,600.00 8



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Snaffle Bit

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
RR Bailout Cat Dustin G. Turk Dustin G. Turk 10 $72.00 2
RR Ms Jackson Roy A Rich Roy A Rich Inc 10 $68.00 2
Magic Vintage Lace Craig A. Cowley Carol Walker-Belmore 8 $96.00 3
Gettin Arround Sunni Ann Mccormick Suzette Overgaag 7 $48.00 1
Reyzin The Lights Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 6.5 $44.00 2
Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 3 $32.00 3
We Got The Smarts Craig A. Cowley Mary Kay Manion 3 $40.00 1
Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 1.5 $20.00 3
Chica Boom Boom RA Jesus M. Roman Alexis Cole 1 $40.00 1
RR Johnny B Wood Jesus M. Roman Jesus M. Roman 0 $0.00 2
Bet Ill Shine Patrick Appleby Amanda Dingley 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Youth Fence

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
Wright On Holly Time Skylyr A Jonkey Rocking J Ranch Inc. 22 $164.00 8
Frankly Ima Boon Alexandria Zingg Leanne Ruby Eversole 14 $112.00 10
Wreckless Rey Ruby Robbins Kelly E And/Or John Hannon 10 $72.00 2

Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo Nicole Donahoo 5 $36.00 2

Light Shine Sara Elizabeth Parker Pam G. Grimshaw 5 $36.00 2



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Youth Boxing

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

JA Peekaboo Pep Gabriana R. Wagner Gabriana R. Wagner 48 $309.00 10

Cee Mr Cats Merada Hayes Stroschein Julie A Whipple 42 $245.00 10

Soula Shining Star Skylyr A Jonkey Rocking J Ranch Inc. 14 $86.00 2

Tejons Smart Doc Brylee M. Leach Lisa Dawn Leach 14 $70.00 2

SmoothaRoo Caylee Rae Perez Caylee Rae Perez 7 $30.00 4

Calibers Revenge Johnny Rodrigo Flores Johnny Rodrigo Flores 5 $20.00 2

Purr N Like A Tomcat Brylee M. Leach Janet M. Bache 0 $0.00 4

Sanjos Nifty Angel Johnny Rodrigo Flores Johnny Rodrigo Flores 0 $0.00 2

Trashed My Wranglers Kevin Esparza Sydney Morris 0 $0.00 2



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Junior Youth Boxing

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Cee Mr Cats Merada Hayes Stroschein Julie A Whipple 15 $200.00 10

JA Peekaboo Pep Gabriana R. Wagner Gabriana R. Wagner 12 $200.00 10



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Box Drive

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

FTR Smart Smoke Linda A Kiernan Linda A Kiernan 73.5 $1,215.00 10

A Boy Named Su Alexandra Veen Alexandra Veen 51 $670.00 7

Tisa Sweet Kiss Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 33 $480.00 5

RR Brown Eyed Girl Amy Diener Amy Diener 30 $505.00 6

Call Me WR Erica Ann Katz Erica Ann Katz 22 $350.00 2

Little Morias Bet Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 15 $185.00 4

Son Shining Hickory Martha T LeFebvre Marth LeFebvre 13 $105.00 5

Bosses Day Janet Minehan Janet Minehan 12 $275.00 4

Smokumtaz Debbie DePhillippi Debbie De Phillippi 11 $165.00 2

Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth A Kretz Elizabeth A Kretz 10 $165.00 6

Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 10 $120.00 1

Lightning Reys Ashley F Taylor Ashley F Taylor 7 $105.00 8

Special Time Edition Menachem Stein Menachem Stein 7 $75.00 1

Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag Suzette Overgaag 6 $80.00 2

Calibers Revenge Johnny Rodrigo Flores Johnny Rodrigo Flores 5 $105.00 2

Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 5 $70.00 2

Nics Starlite Karen M Dixon Karen M Dixon 3.5 $30.00 2

Sanjos Nifty Angel Johnny Rodrigo Flores Johnny Rodrigo Flores 0 $0.00 1

Ruby Merada Amanda Dingley Amanda Dingley 0 $0.00 1

Tangy Lil Time Leslie G Ingham Leslie Ingham 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Non Pro Boxing

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Tisa Sweet Kiss Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 21 $840.00 3

Von Halo Nic Susan K Carter Susan K Carter 19 $1,280.00 7

Special Time Edition Menachem Stein Menachem Stein 17 $412.50 2

A Boy Named Su Alexandra Veen Alexandra Veen 14 $275.00 4

All That Boon Vanessa S Stevens Charles F Stevens 10 $275.00 1

Say No Way Candy Flock Candy Flock 8 $400.00 2

Hickory Holly Hart Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 7 $137.50 2

Ruby Merada Amanda Dingley Amanda Dingley 7 $270.00 1

Smokin N Smooth Vanessa S Stevens Charles F Stevens 6 $110.00 1

Sweet Little Ruby Natascha Benz StevensonJohn Stevenson 5 $240.00 3

Smart Magic Rebel Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 3 $160.00 2

Little Morias Bet Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 0 $0.00 3

Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes Greg & Cheri Barnes 0 $0.00 2

KK Sugar Twist Joel J Jewett White Tail Ranch 0 $0.00 1

SJR Katmandoo Joel J Jewett White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 0 $0.00 1

Call Me Wr Erica Ann Katz Erica Ann Katz 0 $0.00 1

Caliente Pepper Menachem Stein Menachem Stein 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Int Non Pro Boxing

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Sweet Little Ruby Natascha Benz Stevenson John Stevenson 55 $965.00 8

FTR Smart Smoke Linda A Kiernan Linda Kiernan 41 $677.50 5

Tisa Sweet Kiss Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 33 $665.00 6

RJ Wheres My Sock Paul R Baker Lisa Fonden 30 $680.00 4

Spark N Dixie Paul R Baker Paul R Baker 21 $420.00 4

Son Shining Hickory Martha T LeFebvre Marth LeFebvre 19 $365.00 5

Tangy Lil Time Leslie G Ingham Leslie Ingham 16 $190.00 2

Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth A Kretz Elizabeth Kretz 14 $375.00 5

Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 11 $140.00 7

RR Brown Eyed Girl Amy Diener Amy Diener 11 $200.00 6

Double Down Remedy Dawn C. Sellers Dawn C. Sellers 10 $122.50 2

Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 0 $0.00 3

Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag Suzette Overgaag 0 $0.00 2

Nics Starlite Karen M Dixon Karen M Dixon 0 $0.00 1

Smokumtaz Debbie DePhillippi Debbie De Phillippi 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Ltd Non Pro Boxing

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Spark N Dixie Paul R Baker Paul R Baker 64 $867.00 6

Lightning Reys Ashley F Taylor Ashley F Taylor 61 $627.00 8

RJ Wheres My Sock Paul R Baker Lisa Fonden 57 $598.00 4

Wildwood Courage Rosie Garcia Rosie Garcia 49 $490.00 6

CP Smokin Boon Jessica R. Mohr Mrs Jessica Rose Mohr 37 $431.00 8

Whata Chic Olena TR Alexis Cole Alexis Cole 35 $341.50 8

Ballou Out TheLights Carolyn S Lopez Carolyn And Bob Lopez 33 $325.08 6

Bosses Day Janet Minehan Janet Minehan 31 $331.75 4

Suns Out Guns Out Jacqueline A. Aiello Jacqueline Aiello 27 $268.00 2

Electric Java Christina Carter Christina Carter 21 $269.50 5

RJ Preacher Man Cynthia Vedder-Turner Cynthia Vedder-Turner 17 $156.00 6

Blu Denim N Diamonds Jim G Fallon Jim G Fallon 11 $82.33 6

Stella Olena Jim G Fallon Jim G Fallon 5 $62.00 2

Smart Moonshiner Paul R. Yoder Paul R. Yoder 5 $49.00 2

NQH Starlights Cat Gayle L. Davis Gayle L. Davis 3 $22.33 6

Nu Buc Ballou Robert Lopez Carolyn And Bob Lopez 3 $24.50 3

Smarty Pantz Lisa A. Clapp Lisa A. Clapp 0 $0.00 4

Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken Shelli Becken 0 $0.00 2

Chics Smart Lena Pamela Heitz Pamela Heitz 0 $0.00 2

Im Smart N Shiny Paula Drossman Paula Or Ronald Drossman 0 $0.00 2

Reyguns Texas Chex Abbey Lynn Cynthia Vedder-Turner 0 $0.00 1

Zalenas Royal Dun It Alexa Stafford Juan Jose Acosta 0 $0.00 1

LindaBlu Aubrey Love Yolanda Conley 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Select NP Boxing

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Tisa Sweet Kiss Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 56 $278.00 5

FTR Smart Smoke Linda A Kiernan Linda Kiernan 56 $234.00 5

Lightning Reys Ashley F Taylor Wanda L Vath 52 $258.00 10

Von Halo Nic Susan K Carter Susan K Carter 52 $284.00 7

Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth A Kretz Elizabeth Kretz 26 $124.00 3

Hickory Holly Hart Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 21 $81.00 2

Say No Way Candy Flock Candy Flock 20 $108.00 2

Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 16.5 $79.00 7

Smart Magic Rebel Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 12 $50.00 2

Suns Out Guns Out Jacqueline A. Aiello Jacqueline Aiello 10 $28.00 2

Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag Suzette Overgaag 9 $42.00 2

Smokumtaz Debbie DePhillippi Debbie De Phillippi 8 $30.00 1

RJ Preacher Man Cynthia Vedder-Turner Cynthia Vedder-Turner 7.5 $25.00 6

Blu Denim N Diamonds Jim G Fallon Jim G Fallon 7 $36.00 6

Smarter Legend Birdie 'Roberta' Avery Birdie 'Roberta' Avery 7 $25.00 2

Smarty Pantz Lisa A. Clapp Lisa A. Clapp 6 $20.00 4

Stella Olena Jim G Fallon Jim G Fallon 6 $18.00 2

Little Morias Bet Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 0 $0.00 3

Electric Java Christina Carter Christina Carter 0 $0.00 2

Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes Greg & Cheri Barnes 0 $0.00 2

Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken Shelli Becken 0 $0.00 2

Smart Moonshiner Paul R. Yoder Paul R. Yoder 0 $0.00 2

Im Smart N Shiny Paula Drossman Paula Or Ronald Drossman 0 $0.00 2



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Open Cutting

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
Spark N Boom Mark Gaiser Mark Gaiser 34 $878.50 5
Jaade Melvin Reynolds Melvin And Allison Reynolds 23 $392.00 2
Boonshine Man Ruby Robbins Ruby Robbins 12 $198.00 1

Heatt Melvin Reynolds Melvin And Allison Reynolds 11 $181.50 1
Im Countin Touchs Gracie-Beth Sutton Victor K Or Deborah J Kezer 10 $120.00 1

Pitch Til You Win Elizabeth 'Buffy' Young Elizabeth 'Buffy' Young 9 $240.00 1
Rey Hogan Roy A Rich Eric Trostad 8 $0.00 1

Sheza VooDoo Dr Kevin Stallings Karen Stallings 7 $0.00 1
Wood U Stop Ruben C Mageno Shari Ransford 6 $0.00 1

Cats Gotta Gunner Chelsea Keehan Vicki L Hart 5 $0.00 1
Half Past Boon Jesus M. Roman Rocking J Ranch Inc. 3 $35.00 1
SJR Smooth Cadilac Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 3 $35.00 1
Wright On Holly Time Dustin G. Turk Rocking J Ranch Inc. 3 $35.00 1
RR Justa Merada Roy A Rich Candy Flock 3 $35.00 1

Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 3 $0.00 1

Getting Arround Sunni Ann McCormick Suzette Overgaag 0 $0.00 1

Reyzin The Lights Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 0 $0.00 1

Purr D Metallic Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 0 $0.00 1

Spook N Blue Sparks Christi N. Milburn Christopher John Conley 0 $0.00 1
Raddish Shari Ransford Shari Ransford 0 $0.00 1
Smart Magic Rebel Jason D Grimshaw Linda S Katz 0 $0.00 1
Just Like Rio Alan Needle Alan Or Kay Needle 0 $0.00 1
Perfect Gun Kevin Stallings Jennifer Lieuallen 0 $0.00 1

Chasin The Rain Karen Stallings Dianne Hutchison 0 $0.00 1

Voodoo Bunny Karen Stallings Karen Stallings 0 $0.00 1

RR Ms Jackson Roy A Rich Roy A Rich Inc 0 $0.00 1

RR Bailout Cat Dustin G. Turk Dustin G. Turk 0 $0.00 1

RR Johnny B Wood Jesus M. Roman Jesus M. Roman 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  NP Cutting

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
Rey Hogan Eric Trostad Eric Trostad 12 $430.00 2
Jaade Melvin Reynolds Melvin And Allison Reynolds 11 $270.00 2
Boonshine Man Ruby Robbins Ruby Robbins 9 $180.00 1
Im Countin Touchs Gracie-Beth Sutton Victor K Or Deborah J Kezer 7 $0.00 1

Cats Gotta Gunner Vicki L Hart Vicki L Hart 5 $250.00 1
Raddish Shari Ransford Shari Ransford 5 $0.00 1

Chasin The Rain Dianne Hutchison Dianne Hutchison 5 $120.00 1
Spark N Boom Mark Gaiser Mark Gaiser 4.5 $0.00 5
CD Shining Pepto Deeanna Penna Deeanna Penna 3 $200.00 1
Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo Nicole Donahoo 1.5 $0.00 1

Pitch Til You Win Elizabeth 'Buffy' Young Elizabeth 'Buffy' Young 0 $0.00 1
Lenas Lucky Socks Alan Needle Alan Or Kay Needle 0 $0.00 1
Wood U Stop Shari Ransford Shari Ransford 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Open Herd

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
DragnReys Roy A Rich Paul R. Yoder 101 $1,190.00 5
Very Smart Luck Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 91 $966.25 4
Half Past Boon Jesus M. Roman Rocking J Ranch Inc. 70 $585.50 5
RJ Piano Man Jesus M. Roman Rocking J Ranch Inc. 43 $428.00 5
SJR Smooth Cadilac Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 31.5 $361.25 5
Wright On Holly Time Dustin G. Turk Rocking J Ranch Inc. 29 $152.00 5
RR Justa Merada Roy A Rich Candy Flock 28 $209.25 5
DT This CatsADualRey Tucker J Clark Deeanna Penna 28 $209.25 1
Metallic Sheree Craig A. Cowley Danielle D Stanton 25 $155.00 3
Sheza VooDoo Dr Karen Stallings Karen Stallings 24.5 $146.75 2
Rebel Willson Jason D Grimshaw Chris P. Lytle 22 $264.00 2
Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 22 $212.50 2
Cool Ranch Chip Paul C. Bonnello Barbara Crist 22 $181.25 1
Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 21 $93.00 2
Little Morias Bet Jason D Grimshaw Lauren M. Boychuk 21 $93.00 1
Traveln With Drifter Tucker J Clark Tracey Loomis 21 $93.00 1
Pepto Shiney Chex Sunni Ann Mccormick Suzette Overgaag 19 $131.25 1
All That Boon Charles F Stevens Charles F Stevens 19 $131.25 1
Special Time Edition Menachem Stein Menachem Stein 18 $100.00 2
Hickorys Lucky Time Craig A. Cowley Craig And Or Rosie Cowley 14 $148.75 4
Home Creek Twilight Cat Craig A. Cowley Craig Cowley 14 $148.75 1
RR Lay Lady Rey Roy A Rich Roy A Rich Inc 0 $0.00 5
Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 0 $0.00 4
RJ Time And A Half Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 0 $0.00 3
LilRowdyOneTime Rob Grumann NDRP LLC 0 $0.00 3
RJ Cat From Tokyo Caitlyn Showalter Rocking J Ranch Inc. 0 $0.00 2
Whata Chic Olena TR Jesus M. Roman Alexis Cole 0 $0.00 2
Von Halo Nic Susan K Carter Susan K Carter 0 $0.00 2
Seven S Reyncheck Caitlyn Showalter Grace Davis 0 $0.00 2
Homecreek Twilight Cat Craig A. Cowley Craig And Or Rosie Cowley 0 $0.00 2
Magic Vintage Lace Craig A. Cowley Carol Walker-Belmore 0 $0.00 2
Go Tell That Fox Danielle D Stanton Danielle De Marce Stanton 0 $0.00 2
Hickory Holly Hart Jason D Grimshaw Lauren M. Boychuk 0 $0.00 2
Smarty Pantz Karen Stallings Lisa A. Clapp 0 $0.00 2
Shesa Special Pastel Caitlyn Showalter Caitlyn Showalter 0 $0.00 1
LindaBlu Christine Milburn Christopher J. Conley 0 $0.00 1
ReyJan Charles F Stevens S C Ranch Co Inc 0 $0.00 1
Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo Nicole Donahoo 0 $0.00 1
Her Lucky Cat Patrick Appleby Julie Donovan 0 $0.00 1
A Boy Named Su Kristi L Berg Alexandra Veen 0 $0.00 1
Spook N Blue Sparks Christi N. Milburn Christopher John Conley 0 $0.00 1
Smooth Navigator Tucker J Clark Caroline Arendt 0 $0.00 1
Geez Paul C. Bonnello Justin McMorrow 0 $0.00 1
LowerThaBoom Jason D Grimshaw Painted 4P Ranch 0 $0.00 1
Peppys Autumn Kat Craig A. Cowley Laura Kinney/ John Phillips 0 $0.00 1

BoonBoomChica Roy A Rich Olivia Wright 0 $0.00 1

Im Smart N Shiny Karen Stallings Paula Or Ronald Drossman 0 $0.00 1

RJ Runaround Sue Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 0 $0.00 1

Starlights Gunner Karen Stallings Amy S. Finley 0 $0.00 1

Bet Ill Shine Patrick Appleby Amanda Dingley 0 $0.00 1

Chasin The Rain Karen Stallings Dianne Hutchison 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  NP Herd

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
Tisa Sweet Kiss Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 59 $562.50 5
Go Tell That Fox Danielle D Stanton Danielle De Marce Stanton 53 $610.25 5
RJ Wheres My Sock Lisa J. Fonden Lisa Fonden 31 $279.00 4
RJ Boon Docs Catherine Deel Catherine Deel 29 $250.83 4
Blind Ambition Sarah J Bradley Sarah J Bradley 29 $342.50 3
Von Halo Nic Susan K Carter Susan K Carter 27.5 $222.75 4
Mister Olena Chic Ruth E Noring Ruth E Noring 26 $321.25 4
Sweet Little Ruby Natascha Benz Stevenson John Stevenson 26 $336.00 1
Special Time Edition Menachem Stein Menachem Stein 24 $264.00 2
Smokin N Smooth Vanessa S Stevens Charles F Stevens 22 $315.00 1
SJR Katmandoo Joel J Jewett White Tail Ranch Perf Horses 20 $252.00 1
Tr High Yield Cd Alexa Stafford Juan Jose Acosta 19 $126.00 1
Sparks On The Fence Garrell L. Reilly Garrell Reilly 18 $240.00 1
Cee Mr Cats Merada Hayes Stroschein Julie A Whipple 17 $157.50 1
Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 15 $191.25 4
Her Lucky Cat Julie Donovan Julie Donovan 14 $60.00 1

Call Me Wr Erica Ann Katz Erica Ann Katz 12 $93.33 2
Caliente Pepper Menachem Stein Menachem Stein 12 $93.33 1
Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes Greg & Cheri Barnes 3.5 $32.50 1

RJ Preacher Man Cynthia Vedder-Turner Cynthia Vedder-Turner 0 $0.00 3
Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth A Kretz Elizabeth Kretz 0 $0.00 2
Whata Chic Olena TR Alexis Cole Alexis Cole 0 $0.00 2

RR Brown Eyed Girl Amy Diener Amy Diener 0 $0.00 2

Spark N Dixie Paul R Baker Paul R Baker 0 $0.00 2
Smarty Pantz Lisa A. Clapp Lisa A. Clapp 0 $0.00 2
Little Morias Bet Lauren M. Boychuk Lauren M. Boychuk 0 $0.00 2
Son Shining Hickory Martha T LeFebvre Marth LeFebvre 0 $0.00 2
Say No Way Candy Flock Candy Flock 0 $0.00 1
Nics Starlite Karen M Dixon Karen M Dixon 0 $0.00 1

KK Sugar Twist Joel J Jewett White Tail Ranch 0 $0.00 1

Uno Whats Wright Rachel M. Reedy Rachel M Reedy 0 $0.00 1

One Genuine Time Rachel M. Reedy Rodney J Davey 0 $0.00 1

Huckleberry Cat Jennifer Dawson Sean And Jennifer Dawson 0 $0.00 1

CD Sparkin Amanda Dingley Amanda Dingley 0 $0.00 1

A Boy Named Su Alexandra Veen Alexandra Veen 0 $0.00 1
Bet Shesa Playmate Garrell L. Reilly Preston Williams 0 $0.00 1
Perfect Gun Jennifer M. Lieuallen Jennifer Lieuallen 0 $0.00 1
LowerThaBoom Chris P. Lytle Painted 4P Ranch 0 $0.00 1
RJ Smoke Onthe Water K'Lynn N. Occhipinti K'Lynn N. Occhipinti 0 $0.00 1
Wreckless Rey Ruby Robbins Kelly E And/Or John Hannon 0 $0.00 1
RR Corona Cat Marie DeYesso Marie DeYesso 0 $0.00 1
Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 0 $0.00 1
All Hail Da Vinci Lester Walker Lester Walker 0 $0.00 1
Starlights Gunner Amy S. Finley Amy S. Finley 0 $0.00 1
Chics Smart Lena Pamela Heitz Pamela Heitz 0 $0.00 1
Double Down Remedy Dawn C. Sellers Dawn C. Sellers 0 $0.00 1
Chasin The Rain Dianne Hutchison Dianne Hutchison 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Youth Herd

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
JA Peekaboo Pep Gabriana R. Wagner Gabriana R. Wagner 27 $405.00 5
Cee Mr Cats Merada Hayes Stroschein Julie A Whipple 16 $245.00 4
Frankly Ima Boon Alexandria Zingg Leanne Ruby Eversole 10 $180.00 5
Wright On Holly Time Skylyr A Jonkey Rocking J Ranch Inc. 7 $120.00 4
Wreckless Rey Ruby Robbins Kelley E And/Or John Hannon 5 $50.00 1
Soula Shining Star Skylyr A Jonkey Rocking J Ranch Inc. 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Ranch Riding - JR

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows
Moonshiner Light Roy A Rich Wendelin Mcclintock 37 $224.00 5
CS Playgirls Prince Roy A Rich S C Ranch Co Inc 28 $143.00 4
Boggies TinselTown Roseann L Cowley Ashley Jane Hoagland 12 $44.00 2
Alpha El Padrino Roseann L Cowley Dylan Pond 10 $55.00 3
Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 6 $22.00 3
SmokeJumper Roseann L Cowley Kristina F Tracy 6 $22.00 3
DCR Bet Shes A Ten Danny Savant Danny Savant 0 $0.00 2
Ragnar Sebastian Contreras Sebastian Contreras 0 $0.00 2
Hot Lucky N Southern Caitlyn Showalter Barbara Rickert 0 $0.00 1
Shine Gunner Shine Rodrigo Contreras Cameron & Emily Schonenberg 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Ranch Riding - SR

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Huckleberry Cat Jennifer Dawson Sean And Jennifer Dawson 47 $165.25 4

Shining My Crome Roseann L Cowley Mary Kay Manion 46 $132.00 4

Reyguns Texas Chex Cynthia Vedder-Turner Cynthia Vedder-Turner 38 $117.25 4

SJR Smooth Cadilac Roy A Rich Rocking J Ranch Inc. 32 $99.50 2

RR Corona Cat Marie DeYesso Marie DeYesso 19 $62.75 5

Jacks Star Hombre Craig A. Cowley Elaine Hill 14 $27.50 2
Step Out N Shine Victoria Faith Werner Mary Kay Manion 14 $45.00 1
Petite Merada Caitlyn Showalter Rocking J Ranch Inc. 12 $37.50 1

Lightning Reys Ashley F Taylor Wanda L Vath 11 $27.25 5

LilRowdyOneTime Caitlyn Showalter NDRP LLC 11 $29.75 1
Dark Matter Andrea Lennox Andrea Lennox 7 $18.75 4
Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 3 $7.50 3

Spook N Blue Sparks Christine Milburn Christopher John Conley 0 $0.00 3

Lenas Gold Gun Craig A. Cowley Sue And Brent Englehardt 0 $0.00 2
Cool Steppin Sunny Christi N. Milburn Andrea Lennox 0 $0.00 2

Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken Shelli Becken 0 $0.00 1

Wildwood Courage Rosie Garcia Rosie Garcia 0 $0.00 1

She Is Dun Playn Emma Rose Riley Ronald C Schrempp 0 $0.00 1

Mercedes Black Pearl Emma Rose Riley Carolyn Alm 0 $0.00 1
Gunsmokes First Lady Mirona D Petrus Mirona D Petrus 0 $0.00 1
LindaBlu Christi N. Milburn Christopher J. Conley 0 $0.00 1
Berry Me In Dough Caitlyn Showalter Danny Joseph Savant 0 $0.00 1
They Call Me Ice Israel Esparza Sandra M Smith 0 $0.00 1
Peptos Red Ant Julian Contreras Lori Riis 0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Ranch Riding - AM

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Huckleberry Cat Jennifer Dawson Sean And Jennifer Dawson 42.0 $191.00 4

Reyguns Texas Chex Cynthia Vedder-Turner Cynthia Vedder-Turner 32.0 $120.00 4

RR Corona Cat Marie DeYesso Marie DeYesso 19.0 $60.00 5

Lightning Reys Ashley F Taylor Ashley F Taylor 11.0 $48.00 5

Dark Matter Andrea Lennox Andrea Lennox 11.0 $25.00 4

Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila R. Nash Sheila R. Nash 11.0 $48.00 3

FTR Smart Smoke Linda A Kiernan Linda Kiernan 9.0 $36.00 1

Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo Cynthia Capetillo 7.0 $24.00 3

Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken Shelli Becken 7.0 $24.00 1

CP Smokin Boon Jessica R. Mohr Mrs Jessica Rose Mohr 7.0 $24.00 1

Wildwood Courage Rosie Garcia Rosie Garcia 0.0 $0.00 1

DCR Bet Shes A Ten Danny Savant Danny Savant 0.0 $0.00 1

Gunsmokes First Lady Mirona D Petrus Mirona D Petrus 0.0 $0.00 1

Shining My Crome Mary Kay Manion Mary Kay Manion 0.0 $0.00 1



SCRCHA - 2023 Year End Points
Class:  Ranch Riding - YTH

After September

Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Points $$ # Shows

Tejons Smart Doc Brylee M. Leach Lisa Dawn Leach 5.0 $48.00 1

Sanjos Nifty Angel Johnny Rodrigo Flores Johnny Rodrigo Flores 3.0 $70.00 1

Shine Gunner Shine Rodrigo Contreras Cameron & Emily Schonenberg 3.0 $32.00 1

Trashed My Wranglers Kevin Esparza Sydney Morris 1.0 $60.00 1

ReebokaLena Hailey Harrison Megan E Harrison 1.0 $60.00 1

Calibers Revenge Johnny Rodrigo Flores Johnny Rodrigo Flores 0.0 $0.00 1

Peptos Red Ant Julian Contreras Lori Riis 0.0 $0.00 1


